
  
 

 
 

Lyman F. Anderson Agriculture & Conservation Center  
5201 Fen Oak Drive, Room 208, Madison, WI 53718; Phone: (608) 224-3730 Fax: (608) 224-3745 

www.danecountyparks.com/ 
 

Dane County Land & Water Resources Department  
Parks Division 

 
Joleen Stinson, Parks Director  

Laura M. Hicklin, Director 
Joe Parisi, Dane County Executive 

 
     

 
 

 

2023 Park Commission Meeting Schedule 
The Dane County Park Commission generally meets on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of each month at 
5:30 PM. Some meetings dates are changed or cancelled due to religious holidays or to prevent conflicts 
with scheduled County Board meetings.   
 
Meetings are planned to be hybrid, with the in-person location at the Heritage Center lower level, 3101 
Lake Farm Rd, Madison 53711, unless otherwise noted. 
 
Wednesday, January 11  
Wednesday, January 25 
 
Wednesday, February 8    
 
Wednesday, March 8 
Wednesday, March 22 *Darren Marsh Parks and Lake Management Facility, 4212 Robertson Rd, 

Madison 53714 
 
Wednesday, April 26 *Schumacher Farm County Park, Center for Rural History, 5682 State Highway 19, 

Waunakee 53597  
  
Wednesday, May 10 
Wednesday, May 24 *Jenni and Kyle Preserve, 925 Post Rd, Madison 53711 
 
Wednesday, June 14 
Monday, June 26 *Salmo Pond, 4809 Scherbel Rd, Cross Plains 53528 
 
Wednesday, July 12  
Wednesday, July 26 *Goodland County Park, 2849 Waubesa Ave, Madison 53711 
 
Wednesday, August 9  
Wednesday, August 23 *Mendota County Park, 5133 County Highway M, Middleton 53562 
 
Wednesday, September 6, public hearing for 2024 fees 
Wednesday, September 27 *Halfway Prairie Schoolhouse, 9770 State Highway 19, Cross Plains 53528 
  
Wednesday, October 11 
Wednesday, October 25 *Cherokee Marsh Natural Resource Area, East Trailhead, 5720 River Road 

Waunakee 53597 
 
Wednesday, November 15 
  
Wednesday, December 6 


